
Wimbledon 
Park 

VW20 Theft From M/V HOME PARK ROAD SW19 by an unknown susp taking 
hedge cutters from the 
back of the van whilst 
victim was working nearby 

04/05/2023 
13:40:00 

04/05/2023 
14:30:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

SW38 Theft From M/V BRAEMAR AVENUE SW19 VW sign stolen from the 
radiator grill of the vehicle 
by suspect unknown 

10/05/2023 
19:30:00 

11/05/2023 
20:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

SW38 Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

CROMWELL ROAD SW19 Unconnected residential 
burglary - bike shed which 
is situated at the front of 
the house has been broken 
into and victim's 
Specialized Roubaix Expert 
2011 has been stolen. 

14/05/2023 
00:30:00 

14/05/2023 
06:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

SW38 Theft From M/V ASHEN GROVE SW19 hole drilled in van side 
door and tools stolen from 
inside by suspect unknown 
within approx. 15min time 
period on residential street 
location 

19/05/2023 
12:20:00 

19/05/2023 
12:35:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

SW38 Burglary - 
Residential 

HAYDONS ROAD SW19 by a known suspect gaining 
access into victim's room 
by means unknown and 
stealing his cash from his 
jeans pocket while victim 
was showering upstairs. 

22/05/2023 
14:25:00 

22/05/2023 
15:05:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

SW38 Theft From M/V RYFOLD ROAD SW19 Between 1240 and 1435hrs 
on 25MAY23 an unknown 
suspect drilled 4 holes into 
the rear doors of the 
victim?s MERCEDES van 
VRM SY69HVD (incorrect) 

25/05/2023 
12:40:00 

25/05/2023 
14:35:00 



that was parked outside 2 
RYFOLD ROAD, SW19. 

Wimbledon 
Park 

SW38 Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

BRAEMAR AVENUE SW19 Suspects unknown 
attempted to gain entry to 
garden shed; situated in 
front garden, shed is metal 
secured with a padlock, 
expensive bike is kept 
inside;   entry was not 
gained 

27/05/2023 
01:05:00 

27/05/2023 
01:10:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

VW20 Personal Property GAP ROAD SW19 By suspect threatening the 
victim and stealing his 
airpods 

03/05/2023 
07:45:00 

03/05/2023 
07:50:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

VW20 Business Property ARTHUR ROAD SW19 Robbery of tobacco 
products 

05/05/2023 
20:22:00 

05/05/2023 
20:23:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

VW20 Theft From M/V ALVERSTONE AVENUE SW19 Unknown suspect has 
removed the Mercedes 
badge from the front grille 
of parked and unattended 
vehicle and has stolen the 
parking sensors 

07/05/2023 
20:00:00 

08/05/2023 
09:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

VW20 Theft/Taking of 
M/V 

HAYDON PARK ROAD SW19 VEH1 stolen from outside 
victim's address and 
recovered from Cavendish 
Gardens, RM15 

08/05/2023 
23:00:00 

  

Wimbledon 
Park 

SW38 Theft From M/V BRAEMAR AVENUE SW19 Theft of Mercedes badge 
from front of victims 
vehicle whilst parked on 
the street O/s her home 
address overnight by 
suspect unknown 

07/05/2023 
21:00:00 

08/05/2023 
10:00:00 



Wimbledon 
Park 

SW38 Theft From M/V BRAEMAR AVENUE SW19 Motor vehicle parked on 
the street locked was 
entered by the suspect 
who stole property from 
within 

12/05/2023 
21:00:00 

13/05/2023 
13:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

SW38 Theft From M/V ARTHUR ROAD SW19 UNKNOWN SUSPECT(S) 
HAVE BROKEN INTO 
VICTIMS VEHICLE AND 
STOLEN FROM WITHIN 

16/05/2023 
13:00:00 

16/05/2023 
16:30:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

VW20 Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

BRAEMAR AVENUE SW19 suspects walking around 
house and gardens with 
torches, looking into 
windows 

26/05/2023 
01:00:00 

  

Wimbledon 
Park 

SW38 Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

BRAEMAR AVENUE SW19 Burglary by suspect 
unknown forcing open 
garden shed in residential 
garden and carrying out a 
search. 

27/05/2023 
01:00:00 

27/05/2023 
01:20:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

SW38 Theft From M/V WOLSELEY AVENUE SW19 entry gained to victims 
vehicle and items of 
property stolen from inside 
the vehicle. Suspect details 
not known. 

29/05/2023 
17:00:00 

30/05/2023 
06:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

SW38 Burglary - 
Residential 

DURNSFORD ROAD SW19 THEFT OF PEDAL CYCLE 
STOLEN FROM THE VENUE 
BY SUSPECT UNKNOWN 

01/03/2023 
09:00:00 

30/05/2023 
18:00:00 

 


