Wimbledon Park	VW20	Theft From M/V	HOME PARK ROAD	SW19	by an unknown susp taking hedge cutters from the	04/05/2023 13:40:00	04/05/2023 14:30:00
					back of the van whilst	13.10.00	11.30.00
					victim was working nearby		
Wimbledon	SW38	Theft From M/V	BRAEMAR AVENUE	SW19	VW sign stolen from the	10/05/2023	11/05/2023
Park					radiator grill of the vehicle	19:30:00	20:00:00
					by suspect unknown		
Wimbledon	SW38	Burglary in a	CROMWELL ROAD	SW19	Unconnected residential	14/05/2023	14/05/2023
Park		Dwelling			burglary - bike shed which	00:30:00	06:00:00
					is situated at the front of		
					the house has been broken		
					into and victim's		
					Specialized Roubaix Expert		
					2011 has been stolen.		
Wimbledon	SW38	Theft From M/V	ASHEN GROVE	SW19	hole drilled in van side	19/05/2023	19/05/2023
Park					door and tools stolen from	12:20:00	12:35:00
					inside by suspect unknown		
					within approx. 15min time		
					period on residential street		
					location		
Wimbledon	SW38	Burglary -	HAYDONS ROAD	SW19	by a known suspect gaining	22/05/2023	22/05/2023
Park		Residential			access into victim's room	14:25:00	15:05:00
					by means unknown and		
					stealing his cash from his		
					jeans pocket while victim		
					was showering upstairs.		
Wimbledon Park	SW38	Theft From M/V	RYFOLD ROAD	SW19	Between 1240 and 1435hrs	25/05/2023	25/05/2023
					on 25MAY23 an unknown	12:40:00	14:35:00
					suspect drilled 4 holes into		
					the rear doors of the		
					victim?s MERCEDES van		
					VRM SY69HVD (incorrect)		

					that was parked outside 2 RYFOLD ROAD, SW19.		
Wimbledon Park	SW38	Burglary in a Dwelling	BRAEMAR AVENUE	SW19	Suspects unknown attempted to gain entry to garden shed; situated in front garden, shed is metal secured with a padlock, expensive bike is kept inside; entry was not gained	27/05/2023 01:05:00	27/05/2023 01:10:00
Wimbledon Park	VW20	Personal Property	GAP ROAD	SW19	By suspect threatening the victim and stealing his airpods	03/05/2023 07:45:00	03/05/2023 07:50:00
Wimbledon Park	VW20	Business Property	ARTHUR ROAD	SW19	Robbery of tobacco products	05/05/2023 20:22:00	05/05/2023 20:23:00
Wimbledon Park	VW20	Theft From M/V	ALVERSTONE AVENUE	SW19	Unknown suspect has removed the Mercedes badge from the front grille of parked and unattended vehicle and has stolen the parking sensors	07/05/2023 20:00:00	08/05/2023 09:00:00
Wimbledon Park	VW20	Theft/Taking of M/V	HAYDON PARK ROAD	SW19	VEH1 stolen from outside victim's address and recovered from Cavendish Gardens, RM15	08/05/2023 23:00:00	
Wimbledon Park	SW38	Theft From M/V	BRAEMAR AVENUE	SW19	Theft of Mercedes badge from front of victims vehicle whilst parked on the street O/s her home address overnight by suspect unknown	07/05/2023 21:00:00	08/05/2023 10:00:00

Wimbledon Park	SW38	Theft From M/V	BRAEMAR AVENUE	SW19	Motor vehicle parked on the street locked was entered by the suspect who stole property from within	12/05/2023 21:00:00	13/05/2023 13:00:00
Wimbledon Park	SW38	Theft From M/V	ARTHUR ROAD	SW19	UNKNOWN SUSPECT(S) HAVE BROKEN INTO VICTIMS VEHICLE AND STOLEN FROM WITHIN	16/05/2023 13:00:00	16/05/2023 16:30:00
Wimbledon Park	VW20	Burglary in a Dwelling	BRAEMAR AVENUE	SW19	suspects walking around house and gardens with torches, looking into windows	26/05/2023 01:00:00	
Wimbledon Park	SW38	Burglary in a Dwelling	BRAEMAR AVENUE	SW19	Burglary by suspect unknown forcing open garden shed in residential garden and carrying out a search.	27/05/2023 01:00:00	27/05/2023 01:20:00
Wimbledon Park	SW38	Theft From M/V	WOLSELEY AVENUE	SW19	entry gained to victims vehicle and items of property stolen from inside the vehicle. Suspect details not known.	29/05/2023 17:00:00	30/05/2023 06:00:00
Wimbledon Park	SW38	Burglary - Residential	DURNSFORD ROAD	SW19	THEFT OF PEDAL CYCLE STOLEN FROM THE VENUE BY SUSPECT UNKNOWN	01/03/2023 09:00:00	30/05/2023 18:00:00